engage in any and all necessary actions that are in any way related and necessary for 
the above mentioned purpose (approval of 99.34%). 

Item 7th: Approved the proposed by the Board of Directors distribution of earnings οf 
a total gross amount of Euros ninety nine million eight hundred sixty three thousand 
four hundred fifty seven and sixty cents (€99,863,457.60), and decided the 
distribution of a total gross dividend of Euro thirty cents (€ 0.30) per share prior to 
the tax withhold for the fiscal year 2019. Eligible to receive the dividend are OPAP’s 
registered shareholders on Wednesday, 22.07.2020 (record-date).

[...]

commence on Tuesday, 11.08.2020 and will be processed via the entitled 
shareholder's Dematerialized Security System's Operators and via the network of 
Piraeus Bank (approval of 99.94%);  

Item 8th: Approved the distribution of an amount up to Euros three million nine 
hundred twenty five thousand (3,925,000 €) from the Net Profits of the Company for 
the financial year 2019 to Executive Members of the Board Directors and other Key 
Management Personnel of the Company, due to target performance, following the 

recommendation of the Company’s Remuneration and Nomination Committee,

[...]

Profits of the fiscal year 2019 within the boundaries of the applicable legislation and 
following the relevant recommendations of the Remuneration and Nomination 
Committee (approval of 95.43%);  

Item 9th: Approved the distribution of an amount up to Euros two million eight 
hundred thousand (2,800,000 €) from the Net Profits of the Company for the financial 
year 2019 to a maximum number of twenty (20) Executive Members of the Board of 
Directors and other Key Management Personnel of the Company (eligible persons) 
following the completion of the Long Term Incentive Scheme 2017-2019 program and 
based on the recommendation of the Remuneration and Nomination Committee 
suggested in the relevant meeting held on June 3rd, 2020. The distribution of the 
amount of up to Euros two million eight hundred thousand (2,800,000 €) to the 
eligible persons of the Long Term Incentive Scheme for the period 2017-2019 
represents 75% satisfaction of the criteria set under the relevant Long Term Incentive 
Scheme. The Ordinary Shareholders’ General Meeting further authorized a) the